Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2019-20 Reply Serial No.

FHB(FE)370

CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY

(Question Serial No. 4196)

Head: (49) Food and Environmental Hygiene Department

Subhead (No. & title): (000) Operational expenses

Programme: (2) Environmental Hygiene and Related Services

Controlling Officer: Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene (Miss Vivian LAU)

Director of Bureau: Secretary for Food and Health

Question:

Regarding the equipment of the Cleansing Sections of the Food and Environmental Hygiene Department, please advise this Committee on:

1) the current total number of the equipment listed below, the respective vehicle registration marks and the district(s) served:

a) street washing vehicle;

b) grab lorry;

c) compaction type refuse collection vehicle (RCV); and
d) demountable RCV; and

2) the total number of the equipment listed below which the service contractors are required to provide under the existing contracts signed between the Department and the service contractors, and the average daily number of routes served by each type of vehicle. (Please present the information in the table below.)

a) Street washing vehicle

Name of contractor | District(s) served |Number of Average daily
vehicles provided |[number of routes
served

b) Grab lorry

Name of contractor | District(s) served |Number of Average daily
vehicles provided |number of routes
served
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c) Compaction type RCV

Name of contractor | District(s) served |Number of Average daily
vehicles provided |number of routes
served

d) Demountable RCV

Name of contractor | District(s) served |Number of Average daily
vehicles provided |number of routes
served

Asked by: Hon CHU Hoi-dick (LegCo internal reference no.: 1098)
Reply:

The information sought is provided as follows —

1) The Food and Environmental Hygiene Department (the Department) has 35 street washing vehicles (SWVs) and 143 compaction-type refuse collection vehicles (RCV5s).
Their serving districts, quantities and registration marks are provided at Annex I.
The Department does not have any in-house grab lorry or demountable RCV.

2) The information sought is set out at Annexes Il to V.

- End -
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Annex |

SWVs and Compaction-type RCVs of the Department

SWVs Compaction-type RCVs
District Quantity | Registration | Quantity Registration marks
marks
Hong Kong 8 AM3106, 53 AM9006, AM9018, AM9062,
AMA4T734, AM9066, AM9067, AM9073,
AM5126, AMO9075, AM9079, AM9081,
AM5128, AM9082, AM9083, AM9084,
AM5130, AM9085, AM9087, AM9088,
AMS5165, AM©9091, AM9092, AM9094,
AMb5178, AM9101, AM9102, AM9110,
AM5181 AM9117, AM9133, AM9139,
AM9386, AM9387, AM9388,
AMO9389, AM9422, AM9426,
AM9451, AM9458, AM9462,
AM9469, AM9472, AM9474,
AM9477, AM9478, AM9531,
AM9532, AM9533, AM9534,
AM9535, AM9687, AM9688,
AM9690, AM9693, AM9694,
AM9695, AM9696, AM9697,
AM9698, AM9738
Kowloon 14 AMA4135, 34 AM9049, AM9051, AM9052,
AMA4138, AMO9055, AM9058, AM9061,
AMA4139, AM9063, AM9089, AM9111,
AMA4142, AMO9115, AM9116, AM9118,
AM4464, AM9119, AM9120, AM9126,
AMA4465, AM9129, AM9130, AM9134,
AMA4467, AM9136, AM9137, AM9143,
AMb5124, AM9150, AM9151, AM9152,
AM5129, AMO9395, AM9454, AM9457,
AM5131, AM9483, AM9484, AM9485,
AMb241, AM9487, AM9488, AM9489,
AMb5246, AM9490
AM5247,
AM5250
New 13 AMA4137, 56 AM9046, AM9100, AM9112,
Territories AMA4140, AM9113, AM9121, AM9122,
AMA4141, AM9124, AM9125, AM9127,
AM4471, AM9128, AM9138, AM9141,
AMA4476, AM9145, AM9210, AM9392,
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SWVs

Compaction-type RCVs

District Quantity | Registration | Quantity Registration marks
marks
AMb5231, AM9393, AM9396, AM9400,
AM5232, AM9401, AM9402, AM9404,
AM5233, AM9405, AM9406, AM9420,
AMb5239, AM9425, AM9427, AM9428,
AMb5240, AM9430, AM9431, AM9433,
AM5242, AM9435, AM9436, AM9437,
AMbB244, AM9438, AM9439, AM9440,
AMb5249 AM9441, AM9442, AM9446,

AM9447, AM9449, AM9450,
AM9452, AM9461, AM9464,
AM9467, AM9468, AM94T1,
AM9473, AM9476, AM9I486,
AM9491, AM9492, AM9493,
AM9736, AM9737
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SWVs Provided by Service Contractors

Annex 11

Name of contractor Districts Number Qf SWVs Average daily provided number of routes

Baguio Cleaning Central and Western, Services Company Eastern & 19 27
Limited Wong Tai Sin

Wan Chali,

Islands,

Johnson Cleaning Yau Tsim, Services Company Mong Kok, 22 29
Limited Tsuen Wan,

ShaTin &

Sai Kung

Wan Chali,
Lapco Service Southern,_
Limited Kowloon City 19 26

Kwun Tong &
North
Yau Tsim,
Sham Shui Po,

Law's Cleaning Kwali Tsing, 20 97
Services Limited Yuen Long,

Tai Po &

Sai Kung
Man Shing Cleaning Mong Kok, Service Company Tuen Mun & 6 8
Limited North
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Annex |11

Grab Lorries Provided by Service Contractors

Name of contractor Districts N“”.‘ber of grab Average daily
lorries provided number of routes
Baguio Cleaning
Services Company Wong Tai Sin 1 2
Limited
. Islands,
Baguio Waste Kwun Tong, Management & Kwai Tsi 7 7
Recycling Ltd wai Tsing &
' Tuen Mun
China Type Limited Tai Po 2 2
Wan Chali,
Johnson Cleaning Yau Tsim,
; Mong Kok,
Services Company 7 7
Limited Tsuen Wan,
ShaTin &
Sai Kung
Kan Kee Cleaning Kowloon City, 4 4
Services Co. Ltd. Sha Tin
Southern,
Lapco Service Kowloon City & 7 7
Limited North
Wanchai
Yau Tsim,
Sham Shui Po,
Law's Cleaning Kwai Tsing, 16 16
Services Limited Yuen Long,
Tai Po & Sai Kung
Wong Tai Sin
L!k Shun Services Eastern 1 1
Limited
Man Shing Cleaning
Service Company Mong Kok & 5 5
- North
Limited
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Number of grab

Average daily

Name of contractor Districts ) 2
lorries provided number of routes
. Kwun Tong,
Shlny Glor_y . Yuen Long & 6 6
Services Limited .
Sai Kung
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Annex 1V

Compaction-type RCVs Provided by Service Contractors

Number of Average daily
Name of contractor Districts compaction-type
. number of routes
RCVs provided

Baguio Waste Kv:/ﬂﬁn'lqghg Management & c e O 26 31
Recycling Ltd Kwai Tsing &

' Tuen Mun
China Type Limited Tai Po 6 6
Kan Kee Cleaning Kowloon City & 10 12
Services Co. Ltd. Sha Tin
Lapco Service Wan Chai & 8 11
Limited Mong Kok
Law's Cleanin .
Services Limitged Wong Tai Sin 8 d L!k Shun Services Eastern 4 4
Limited
Man Shing Cleaning
Service Company Tsuen Wan 6 7
Limited

Sham Shui Po,
Shiny Glory Kwun Tong, 28 34
Services Limited Yuen Long,
North & Sai Kung
Waihon
Environgr]nental Central and 3 5
. o Western

Services Limited
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Annex

Hook-lifting Vehicles Provided by Service Contractors

(for Waste Collection Services)

Number of vehicles

Average daily

Name of contractor Districts :
provided number of routes
Baguio Waste
Management & KV_;.’EQnT&nugn& 3 3
Recycling Ltd.
China Type Limited Tai Po 1 1
Kan Kee Cleaning Kowloon City & 5 3
Services Co. Ltd. Sha Tin
Lapco Service Wan Chai & 4 7
Limited Mong Kok
Law's Cleanin .
Services Limitged Wong Tai Sin . .
L!k shun Services Eastern 1 1
Limited
Man Shing Cleaning
Service Company Tsuen Wan 1 2
Limited
Southern,
Islands,
. Yau Tsim,
Shlny Glor_y . Kwun Tong, 12 12
Services Limited o
Kwal Tsing,
Yuen Long &
Sai Kung
Waihong
Environmental Central and Western 2 2

Services Limited
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